CFE 2015 FINANCIAL EFFECT OF GERMAN EXIT

German membership fee 2014

German register fees
Secretarial support

Total missed income

German fees in fixed 280.000
German expenses charged

Total benefits for CFE

Room for additional support

89.000
5.500

94.500

40.500

52.000
83.000

135.000

(Born by other members)



